
$410,000 - 404 Lillehammer Lane, Mount Horeb
MLS® #1954073 

$410,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,509 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

Sutter's Prairie Ridge, Mount Horeb, WI

Only a job transfer makes this home available.
Nearly new 3bd 2 bath ranch in great
neighborhood of fine homes. This east side
Mount Horeb subdivision location makes it an
easy commute to Madison, Epic etc. Open
concept w/vaulted ceilings in living room &
kitchen/dining area. Granite counter tops, nice
sized island, SS appliances highlight the
kitchen. Dining area opens to large deck
perfect for grilling this summer. Quality finishes
throughout. LVP flooring, lots of natural light, 6
panel doors, white trim, main floor laundry.
Primary bdrm has tray ceilings, private full bath
w/double sinks & walk-in closets. LL has 9 ft
ceilings, walkout patio area, egress window to
add another bedroom/office, plumbed for 3rd
bathrm. Seller started finishing the LL.
Oversized 2 car garage. Sold As-Is.

Listing Courtesy of Pifer's Auction & Realty

Built in 2019

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 9

MLS® # 1954073

Price $410,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2



Square Footage 1,509

Acres 0.25

Year Built 2019

Type Single Family

Style Ranch

Assessed Value $308,000

Year Assesed 2022

Net Taxes $6,351

Tax Year 2022

Exterior Vinyl

Community Information

Address 404 Lillehammer Lane

MLSÂ® Area MOUNT HOREB - V

Subdivision Sutter's Prairie Ridge

City Mount Horeb

County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53572

Interior

Interior Features Water softener inc, Wood or sim. wood floor, Walk-in closet(s),
Cathedral/vaulted ceiling, Washer, Dryer, At Least 1 tub, Cable available

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Exterior

Exterior Features Deck

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached, Opener

Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Mount Horeb

Elementary Mount Horeb

Middle Mount Horeb

High Mount Horeb

Room Dimensions



Living Room 14x21

Kitchen 9x14

Master Bedroom 12x14

Second Bedroom 10x12

Third Bedroom 10x12

Additional Information

Zoning Res

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft1,509

Total Finished SqFt 1,509

Barrier Free First floor bedroom, First floor full bath, Open floor plan, Low pile or no
carpeting

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


